6128104

8472675376

07-06-2004

NO. 4321 P. 4

OND NA 0051-0007 /AVA 8/053	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office
	Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Victor P. Chu Zhu Teng Steve P.A. Goss Ronald L. Edwards Kelle M. Garvey Timothy J. Gorzyhaki William D. Bedzyk	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dade Behring Inc. Internal Address: Legal Dept., Patents
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd. #778
✓ Assignment	City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015
☐ Other Execution Date: 3/25/04, 3/28/04, & 3/31/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 전No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/819,831 Additional numbers attacks	tion, the execution date of the application is: lohed? Q Yes S No of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dade Behring Inc Internal Address: Legal Dept., Patents Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Deerfleid</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60015-0778</u>	
2004 LMUELLER 00000078 040010 10819831 DO NOT USE 28021 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert N. Carpenter Name of Person Signing	this space of belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and of the foregoing information is true and correct and of 128/04

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 6/28/2004 6:06:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8472675376 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

8472675376

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

NO. 4321 P. 5

Assignment (Joint Inventors) JUN 2 8 2004

DADE BEHRING

DCS-9155

Dade Behring Inc. 1717 Dearfield Road P.O. Box 778 Deerfield, IL 60015-0778

OFFICIAL

Serial No.	(1)	10/81	9,831	<u>`</u> I	Filed	(1)	April	7.	2004	

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to DADE BEHRING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1717 Deerfield Rd., #778, DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015-0778, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

SYNTHESIS AND APPLICATION OF PROCAINAMIDE ANALOGS FOR USE IN AN IMMUNOASSAY

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DADE BEHRING INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to Insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant

that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent Issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations assignor hereby also assigns to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model application in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date 3-25-04 Signature Westy Ch-	Date 3/31/04 Signature Long
(4) State of La Zwert County of New Castle	(1) Typed Name: Zau Teng
Signed before me on this 2-5 day of March, 2064	Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 04
by Victor P. Chu	by 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2 h 2
	Notary Public J
Kimberty Public Notary Public	on 1 April, 2001 (Notary Public
My Commission Expires Page	1 0 7 2

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 6/28/2004 6:06:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8472675376 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

PATENT

REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0663

Date 3-31-04 Signature (a) Typed Name: Stope PA Goss (b) State of Devery County of New County of New PA Goss (c) State of Devery County of New PA Goss (d) State of Devery County of New PA Goss (d) State of Devery County of New PA Goss (d) State of Devery County of New PA Goss (d) State of Devery County of New PA Goss (d) State of Devery County of New Paper	a .a .	-11/10
(4) State of Signad before me on this 31 day of March 20 00 Signad befor	Date 3-31-09 Signature	Date 3.31.04 Signature \ \ \ld d. \eale
Signed before me on this 31 day of March 20 01 by State of Signature We March 20 01 County of Cartes and County of Cartes and Signed before me on this 21 day of Signature Signed before me on this 21 day of Signature Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 25 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of March 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day of 20 01 Signed before me on this 20 02 Signed before me on this 21 day of 20 01 Signed before me on this 21 day	4	
by Steve Public Inventor Kimberly G. Payne Inventor Notary Public Inventor Inventor Notary Public I	(4) State of Jewere County of NEW Castle	
Inventor Notary Public N		
Date Signature County of County Public Date Signature County of County of County Public On 1 April 2003 Date Signature County of Coun	Inventor	Inventor
Date Signature County of County Public Date Signature County of County of County of County Public On 1 April 2009 Date Signature County of Coun	Kimberty & Rayur	Notary Publics
Date Signature (3) Typed Name: Kette M. Garvey (4) State of Parent County of Public Signed before me on this 2 day of March 20 OH Source of April 200 Date 3 3 1 04 Signature (4) State of Signature (5) State of Signature (6) State of Signature (7) State of Signature (8) Signature (9) Signature (9) Signature (10) State of Signature (11) Signature (12) Signature (12) Signature (13) Typed Name: Witham Products (14) State of Signature (15) Signature (16) State of Signature (17) Signature (18) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Typed Name: Notary Public (19) Typed Name: Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	Me Comunicate Experience Notary Public	on 1 April, 2004 (Notary Public
Date Signature (3) Typed Name: Kette M. Garvey (4) State of Parent County of Public Signed before me on this 2 day of March 20 OH Source of April 200 Date 3 3 1 04 Signature (4) State of Signature (5) State of Signature (6) State of Signature (7) State of Signature (8) Signature (9) Signature (9) Signature (10) State of Signature (11) Signature (12) Signature (12) Signature (13) Typed Name: Witham Products (14) State of Signature (15) Signature (16) State of Signature (17) Signature (18) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Signature (19) Typed Name: Witham Products (19) Typed Name: Notary Public (19) Typed Name: Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public		
(4) State of Signed before me on this 25 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this day of 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this day of 20 OH Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch 20 OH Signed before me on this Merch 20		The second second
(4) State of lance County of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 3 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 3 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 3 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 3 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 31 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 31 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 31 day of Signed before me on this 31 day of Signed before me on this 31 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 31 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 32 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this 32 day of March 20 Dt Signed before me on this M		s 1
Signed before me on this 25 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 31 day of March, 20 Of Signed before me on this 32 da		
Date 3131/04 Signature William Peoryk (4) State of before me on this 31 day of Merch, 20 DY Kimbert's G. Paylemor Signature (5) Typed Name: William Peoryk (6) State of County of Signature (6) Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch, 20 DY Kimbert's G. Paylemontor Signature Signature Signed before me on this day of 20 Dy Kimbert's G. Paylemontor Signature Signature Signed before me on this Motary Public See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.	7	Yes a serving the
My Commission Expire My Commission Expire My Commission Expire Notary Public		
Date 3 31 04 Signature Signature Date Signature Signature Date Signature Signature	A Symbol Physipher	WOLDTY TRUST IN A 1) IS A 1
Date 3 3 1 04 Signature Date Signature	My Commission Expired	on 1 April, 200
(4) State of	Notaly Public	Rotary Public
(4) State of	The many many and the same of	
(4) State of	4563 97	
Signed before me on this 31 day of Merch, 20 04 by William Bedzylc by Inventor Signed before me on this day of		
Signed before me on this		
by Conserve G. Prisprentor Sey Conserve Side for instructions to complete this form.		l R
See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.		
Notary Public See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.	Kimberty G. Paying entor	Inventor
See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.	Sky Commission Commiss	
See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.	Nothry Public	Notary Public
THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC	See reverse side for instruc	Stions to complete this form.

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 6/28/2004 6:06:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8472675376 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0664

INSTRUCTIONS FOR JOINT INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT

- A. This assignment form is to be used when the patent application has more than one inventor. The inventors need not execute the assignment at the same time.
- B. The assignment must be signed in the presence of a notary public, who will put his or her seal in the space provided. Each signature must be notarized by a notary public who witnesses the signature. If one or more inventors executs the assignment separately, notarization of their signatures may be done by the same or a different notary.
- C. The following instructions are applicable to the blank spaces Identified by the numbers on the assignment form:
 - (1). These spaces will normally be blank at the time of execution. They will be filled in by the Patent Department after the patent application has been filled and an application number has been obtained.
 - (2). Enter the title (name) of the patent application.
 - (3). Type the full name of each inventor under the respective signature lines. Each inventor is to sign exactly as the name has been typed, and enter the date that he or she signs.
 - (4). These blanks are to be completed by the notaries. The name of each inventor that appeared before the notary is to be entered in the space provided.
- D. If there are not enough signature spaces on this sheet for each of the named inventors, additional signature sheets are available from the Patent Department. When used attach or staple the additional signature sheets to this document.
- E. Other assignment forms are available from the patent Department for use by sole inventors.

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 6/28/2004 6:06:04 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8472675376 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

PATENT REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0665